ORDER of the Local Government Board: | URDER of the Local Government Board: District Auditors Act, 1879: Assignment of District Auditors Act, 1879: Assignment of Duties and District (Supplemental).

SOUTH YORKSHIRE AUDIT DISTRICT.

Hunslet and Keighley Unions.

To Hugh Douglas Roberts, Barrister-at-Law, District Auditor ;-

To Henry Duckle Wraith, Barrister-at-Law, District Auditor ;-

To the Guardians of the Poor of the Hunslet

To the Guardians of the Poor of the Keighley Union ;--

And to all others whom it may concern.

Whereas by section 4 of the District Auditors Act, 1879, it is enacted that the Local Government Board may from time to time assign to District Auditors their Duties, and the Districts in which such Auditors respectively are to act, and may from time to time change wholly or in part such Duties or Districts;

And whereas by an Order dated the 2nd day of May, 1906, We, the Local Government Board, certified the appointment of Hugh Douglas Roberts, Barrister-at-Law, as a District Auditor, and assigned to him the duties therein mentioned and the District in which he should act as Auditor, and which in the said Order was termed the South Yorkshire Audit District ;

And whereas by an Order dated the 12th day of September, 1907. We certified the appointment of Henry Duckle Wraith, Barrister-at-Law, as a District Auditor, and assigned to him the duties therein mentioned and the District in which he should act as Auditor, and which in that Order was termed the West Yorkshire Audit District, and it was directed that the said District should, until We otherwise prescribed, comprise, among other areas, the Hunslet and Keighley Unions.

And whereas it is desirable that the duty of auditing the Accounts of the Authorities comprised in the areas included in the Hunslet and Keighley Unions and of their Officers, for the half-year ended in September, 1908, should be assigned to the said Hugh Douglas Roberts:

Now therefore, in pursuance of the powers given to Us by the Statutes in that behalf, We hereby Order and Prescribe as follows:-

ARTICLE I.—It shall be the duty of the said Hugh Douglas Roberts to audit the Accounts of the following Authorities and of their Officers, for the half-year ended in September, 1908, namely,

(1.) The Guardians of the Poor of the Hunslet and Keighley Poor Law Unions.

(2.) The Overseers of the Poor of the several Parishes comprised in the said Unions.

(3.) The Rural District Councils of Hunslet and Keighley.

ARTICLE II.—The said Hugh Douglas Roberts shall audit the said Accounts for the said period in conformity with the provisions contained in Article II of the said Order dated the second day of May, one thousand nine hundred and six, and for the purposes of the said audits the said Hunslet and Keighley Unions shall be deemed to be within the South Yorkshire Audit District.

Given under the Seal of Office of the Local Government Board, this ninth day of February, in the L.S. year one thousand nine hundred and nine. John Burns, President.

Duties and District (Supplemental):-

HERTFORDSHIRE AUDIT DISTRICT.

Orsett and Romford Unions.

To Herbert Lyon, District Auditor ;-

To Douglass Horace Boggis-Rolfe, Barristerat-Law, District Auditor;-

To the Guardians of the Poor of the Orsett Union:-

To the Guardians of the Poor of the Romford Union ;—

And to all others whom it may concern.

Whereas by section 4 of the District Auditors Act, 1879, it is enacted that the Local Government Board may from time to time assign to District Anditors their Duties, and the Districts in which such Auditors respectively are to act, and may from time to time change wholly or in part such Duties or Districts;

And whereas by an Order dated the 28th day April, 1906, We, the Local Government of April, 1906, We, the Local Government Board, certified the appointment of Herbert Lyon as a District Auditor, and assigned to him the duties therein mentioned and the District in which he should act as Auditor, and which in the said Order was termed the Hertfordshire Audit

And whereas by an Order dated the 28th day of July, 1904, We certified the appointment of Douglass Horace Boggis-Rolfe, Barrister-at-Law, as a District Auditor, and assigned to him the duties therein mentioned and the District in which he should act as Auditor, and which in that Order was termed the Essex Audit District, and it was directed that the said District should, until We otherwise prescribed, comprise, among, other areas, the Orsett and Romford Unions.

And whereas it is desirable that the duty of auditing the Accounts of the Authorities com-prised in the areas included in the Orsett and Romford Unions and of their Officers for the half-year ended in September, 1908, should be assigned to the said Herbert Lyon:

Now therefore, in pursuance of the powers given to Us by the Statutes in that behalf, We hereby Order and Prescribe as follows:

ARTICLE I.—It shall be the duty of the said Herbert Lyon to audit the Accounts of the following Authorities and of their Officers for the half-year ended in September, 1908; namely,-

(1) The Guardians of the Poor of the Orsett

and Romford Poor Law Unions.
(2) The Overseers of the Poor of the several Parishes comprised in the said Unions.

(3) The Rural District Councils of Orsett and Romford.

ARTICLE II.—The said Herbert Lyon shall audit the said Accounts for the said period in conformity with the provisions contained in Article II of the said Order dated the twentyeighth day of April, one thousand nine hundred and six, and for the purposes of the said Audits. the said Orsett and Romford Unions shall be deemed to be within the Hertfordshire Audit District.

Given under the Seal of Office of the Local Government Board, this ninth day of February, in the year one thousand nine hundred and nine. L, S.

> John Burns, President.

H. C. Monro, Assistant Secretary.

H. C. Monro, Assistant-Secretary.